

**Bharat Coking Coal Limited****A Mini Ratna Company**

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Koyla Bhawan, Koyla Nagar, Post- B.C.C.L. Township,

DHANBAD-826005 (Jharkhand)

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (MM)

Phone No. 0326-2230181 Fax No. 0326-2230183

CIN: U10101JH1972GOI000918, GSTIN: 20AAACB7934MFZB

Ref. No.: BCCL/ Pur/61782/Insulating Materials/18-19/75

Dtd 30.08.2018

**PURCHASE ORDER****REGD. POST/SPEED POST**

To,  
**M/s. Electrical Micanite Corporation**  
**11, Pollock Street, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor,**  
**Kolkata-700001**  
**FAX: 033 2235-1171**

Vendor Code: 1/03/M/T/002  
Vendor type: Manufacturer  
PAN no: AAAFE6939P  
**GSTIN: 19AAAFE6939PIZR**

**Sub: Supply of Insulating Materials for Sinidih Workshop**

Ref: I) Our tender no.: BCCL/ Pur/61782/Insulating Materials/LTE/40, Dtd 16.01.2018 opened  
on 15.02.2018

(ii) Tender ID: 2018\_BCCL\_91796\_1

(iii) Your Bid ID: 271150

Dear Sirs,

With reference to above we, for and on behalf of BCCL, hereby place order for supply of **Supply of Insulating Materials for Sinidih Workshop** at the following items description, part no, rate, value and terms & conditions: -

Sl No.	Item Description / Part No.	Material Code	HSN CODE	Unit Quoted Basic Price (In Rs)	Qty	Unit	Ext. Value (In Rs.)	GST	GST Value
1	UNVARNISHED SUPERFINE QUALITY GLASS FIBRE TAPE ROLL SIZE - 7Mills X 1" IN 50 MTR. LENGTH	940973700874	7019	73.00	39	Roll	2847.00	18%	512.46
2	UNVARNISHED SUPERFINE QUALITY GLASS FIBRE TAPE ROLL SIZE - 5Mills X 3/4" IN 50 MTR. LENGTH	940973700837	7019	49.00	45	Roll	2205.00	18%	396.90
3	INSULATING PAPER- NOMEX (IMPORTED), THICKNESS - 5 MILLS	94097491011	5603	4480.00	10	KG	44800.00	12%	5376.00
4	EPOXY RESIN (ARALDITE LY 556) WITH HARDNER (HY951) OR EQUIVALENT.	94099100386	3907	590.00	39	KG	23010.00	18%	4141.80
5	INSULATING VARNISH, CLASS - H (Beck make-H 71A)	92049990096	3208	699.00	63	KG	44037.00	28%	12330.36
6	INSULATING PAINT (RED)	94097440108	3208	282.00	43	KG	12126.00	28%	3395.28
7	INSULATING PAINT (GRAY)	94097440111	3208	309.00	20	KG	6180.00	28%	1730.40
8	THINNER FOR CLASS-H VARNISH(H-71A)	9409744009	3814	371.00	40	KG	14840.00	18%	2671.20
9	THINNER FOR ABOVE EPOXY BASED PAING (e.g. FOR DR. BECK MAKE THINNER NO. 221)	92040700469	3814	273.00	40	KG	10920.00	18%	1965.60
<b>Sub Total</b>									1,60,965.00
<b>GST Value</b>									32,520.00
<b>Total</b>									1,93,485.00

**Rs 1, 93,485.00 (Rs One Lakh Ninety-Three Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-Five Only).**

21/8/18  
30/8/18

